SPECIFICATIONS
Recommended screen size 39″ - 75″
Max load 50kg
VESA® & non-VESA fixing up to 400mm* (vertical dimension)
Depth (using BT8390-WFK1) 8.61mm (+/-10mm depth adjustment)
Depth (using BT8390-WFK2) 99mm (+/-10mm depth adjustment)
Height adjustment +/-25mm
The BT8390-VESA400MAF interface arms have been designed to
securely mount medium to large screens onto System X horizontal
mounting rails, ideal for creating videowalls and other multi-screen
setups. The universal design ensures compatibility with all videowall
screens and enables a wide array of conf igurations in landscape and
portrait orientations. Effortless tooless micro-adjustment guarantees
precise display alignment, all within an impressively slim 86mm*
mounted depth, providing a sleek, close-to-the-wall installation.
FEATURES
SYSTEM X™ INTERFACE ARMS
WITH MICRO-ADJUSTMENT
BT8390-VESA400MAF
	� Ideal for videowalls and other multi-screen installations
	� Universal design compatible with most screens
	� Designed for use with BT8390 System X Rails�
	� Safety screws help prevent unauthorised removal of screens
	� Suitable for landscape or portrait mounting
	� Tool-less micro-adjustment for seamless display alignment
	� Simple ‘hook-on’ installation
RECOMMENDED
MAX SCREEN
MAX
LOAD
MAX
VESA
MICRO
ADJUSTMENT
POST INSTALL
ALIGNMENT
TÜV
CERTIFIED
400
190cm
75" 50kg
TM
BT8390-VESA400MAF
 454.6m
m
  4
26
m
m
 4
00
m
m
 3
00
m
m
 2
00
m
m
 1
00
m
m
 20mm  40.1mm
8.4mm
6.4mm
 432.8m
m
 50m
m
 150m
m
 250m
m
 350m
m
 30mm
 1
40
m
m
 8
m
m
49.7mm (Tolerance 1mm)
+/-10mm Depth Adjustment
 1
93
.6
m
m
 30mm
 100.7mm
38.4mm
Outer hook
width
 103.7mm
Distance from wall 86.1mm
mm (Tolerance 1mm)
+/-10mm Depth Adjustment
BT8390-WFK1
BT8390
Rail
BT8390-VESA400MAF
Distance from wall 99.1mm
(Tolerance 1mm)
+/-10mm Depth Adjustment
239.6m
m
+/-25m
m
 H
eight A
djustm
ent
215m
m
+/-25m
m
 H
eight A
djustm
ent
BT8390-WFK2
BT8390
Rail
BT8390-VESA400MAF
Interface Arm - LeftWall mounted using BT8390-WFK1:
Wall mounted using BT8390-WFK2:
Interface Arm - Right
B-Tech International Design & Manufacturing Limited
SYSTEM X - VESA 400 Flat Screen Interface Arms with Micro-Adjustment
BT8390-VESA400MAF
R03
B-Tech No:
Title:
Revision:
Sheet: 1 of 1 File Name: BTD-BT8390-VESA400MAF
Date: 12/10/20181:4Scale:
A3Size:
Part of the B-Tech International Group of Companies
UNLESS
OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS
B-Tech International Design and Manufacturing Limited makes no representation or warranties, express or implied, with respect to the reuse of the data provided herewith,
regardless of its format or the means of its transmission. B-Tech International Design and Manufacturing Limited makes every e�ort to provide accurate information, however
there is no guarantee or representation to the user as to the accuracy, currency, suitability or reliability of this data. The user assumes all risks associated with its use. B-Tech
International Design and Manufacturing Limited assumes no responsibility for actual or consequential damage incurred as a result of any user's reliance on this data.
SIDE VIEW
 454.6m
m
  4
26
m
m
 4
00
m
m
 3
00
m
m
 2
00
m
m
 1
00
m
m
 20mm  40.1mm
8.4mm
6.4mm
 432.8m
m
 50m
m
 150m
m
 250m
m
 350m
m
 30mm
 1
40
m
m
 8
m
m
49.7mm (Tolerance 1mm)
+/-10mm Depth Adjustment
 1
93
.6
m
m
 30mm
 100.7mm
38.4mm
Outer hook
width
 103.7mm
Distance from wall 86.1mm
mm (Tolerance 1mm)
+/-10mm Depth Adjustment
BT8390-WFK1
BT8390
Rail
BT8390-VESA400MAF
Distance from wall 99.1mm
(Tolerance 1mm)
+/-10mm Depth Adjustment
239.6m
m
+/-25m
m
 H
eight A
djustm
ent
215m
m
+/-25m
m
 H
eight A
djustm
ent
BT8390-WFK2
BT8390
Rail
BT8390-VESA400MAF
Interface Arm - LeftWall mounted using BT8390-WFK1:
Wall mounted using BT8390-WFK2:
Interface Arm - Right
B-Tech International Design & Manufacturing Limited
SYSTEM X - VESA 400 Flat Screen Interface Arms with Micro-Adjustment
BT8390-VESA400MAF
R03
B-Tech No:
Title:
Revision:
Sheet: 1 of 1 File Name: BTD-BT8390-VESA400MAF
Date: 12/10/20181:4Scale:
A3Size:
Part of the B-Tech International Group of Companies
UNLESS
OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS
B-Tech International Design and Manufacturing Limited makes no representation or warranties, express or implied, with respect to the reuse of the data provided herewith,
regardless of its format or the means of its transmission. B-Tech International Design and Manufacturing Limited makes every e�ort to provide accurate information, however
there is no guarantee or representation to the user as to the accuracy, currency, suitability or reliability of this data. The user assumes all risks associated with its use. B-Tech
International Design and Manufacturing Limited assumes no responsibility for actual or consequential damage incurred as a result of any user's reliance on this data.
FRONT VIEW
 454.6m
m
  4
26
m
m
 4
00
m
m
 3
00
m
m
 2
00
m
m
 1
00
m
m
 20mm  40.1mm
8.4mm
6.4mm
 432.8m
m
 50m
m
 150m
m
 250m
m
 350m
m
 30mm
 1
40
m
m
 8
m
m
49.7mm (Tolerance 1mm)
+/-10mm Depth Adjustment
 1
93
.6
m
m
 30mm
 100.7mm
38.4mm
Outer hook
width
 103.7mm
Distance from wall 86.1mm
mm (Tolerance 1mm)
+/-10mm Depth Adjustment
BT8390-WFK1
BT8390
Rail
BT8390-VESA400MAF
Distance from wall 99.1mm
(Tolerance 1mm)
+/-10mm Depth Adjustment
239.6m
m
+/-25m
m
 H
eight A
djustm
ent
215m
m
+/-25m
m
 H
eight A
djustm
ent
BT8390-WFK2
BT8390
Rail
BT8390-VESA400MAF
Interface Arm - LeftWall mounted using BT8390-WFK1:
Wall mounted using BT8390-WFK2:
Interface Arm - Right
B-Tech International Design & Manufacturing Limited
SYSTEM X - VESA 400 Flat Screen Interface Arms with Micro-Adjustment
BT8390-VESA400MAF
R03
B-Tech No:
Title:
Revision:
Sheet: 1 of 1 File Name: BTD-BT8390-VESA400MAF
Date: 12/10/20181:4Scale:
A3Size:
Part of the B-Tech International Group of Companies
UNLESS
OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS
B-Tech International Design and Manufacturing Limited makes no representation or warranties, express or implied, with respect to the reuse of the data provided herewith,
regardless of its format or the means of its transmission. B-Tech International Design and Manufacturing Limited makes every e�ort to provide accurate information, however
there is no guarantee or representation to the user as to the accuracy, currency, suitability or reliability of this data. The user assumes all risks associated with its use. B-Tech
International Design and Manufacturing Limited assumes no responsibility for actual or consequential damage incurred as a result of any user's reliance on this data.
TOP VIEW
SS
-V
2-
BT
83
90
-V
ES
A4
00
M
AF
-0
11
02
5
PRODUCT CODE NAME DESCRIPTION
BT7564 Interface Adaptor Arms Adaptor arms for increased VESA fixings up to 600
BT8390 System X Horizontal Rails Mounting Rails in multiple lengths designed to support a variety of interface arms
BT8390-WFK1 System X Rail Mounting Bracket Attach BT8390 Mounting Rails to the wall using BT8390-WFK1 Mounting Bracket
BT8390-VESA400MAP Pop-In, Pop-Out Interface Arms Alternative Interface Arms with Pop-Out function for easy service access
RELATED PRODUCTS
ORDERING INFORMATION
COLOUR ORDER REF EAN
Black BT8390-VESA400MAF/B 5019318306631
©
 2
02
5
B-
Te
ch
 A
V
M
ou
nt
s C
o.
 L
td
. A
ll
rig
ht
s r
es
er
ve
d.
Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
in
 th
is
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
n
sh
ee
t r
efl
ec
ts
 th
e
cu
rre
nt
 te
ch
ni
ca
l s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
 a
t t
he
 ti
m
e
of
 p
rin
t.
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
th
e
te
ch
ni
ca
l o
r p
hy
sic
al
 sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e.
 T
he
 B
-T
ec
h
na
m
e
an
d
th
e
B-
Te
ch
 lo
go
 a
re
 re
gi
st
er
ed
 tr
ad
em
ar
ks
 o
f B
-T
ec
h
AV
 M
ou
nt
s C
o.
 L
td
A
ll
ot
he
r b
ra
nd
s
an
d
pr
od
uc
ts
 a
re
 tr
ad
em
ar
ks
 o
f t
he
ir
re
sp
ec
tiv
e
ow
ne
rs
. A
ll
B-
Te
ch
 im
ag
es
 a
nd
 sy
m
bo
ls
ar
e
ex
cl
us
iv
e
pr
op
er
ty
 o
f B
-T
ec
h
AV
 M
ou
nt
s C
o.
 L
td
B-
Te
ch
 a
cc
ep
t n
o
lia
bi
lit
y
fo
r l
os
s o
r d
am
ag
e
ca
us
ed
 b
y
im
pr
op
er
 in
st
al
la
tio
n
or
 m
ou
nt
in
g
on
 u
ns
ta
bl
e
st
ru
ct
ur
es
. A
ny
 re
pr
od
uc
tio
n
or
 re
tr
an
sm
iss
io
n
or
 re
pu
bl
ic
at
io
n
of
 a
ny
 p
ar
t o
f t
hi
s
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
n
sh
ee
t i
s s
tr
ic
tly
 p
ro
hi
bi
te
d,
 u
nl
es
s p
rio
r w
rit
te
n
pe
rm
iss
io
n
ha
s b
ee
n
gr
an
te
d
by
 B
-T
ec
h
AV
 M
ou
nt
s C
o.
 L
td
 E
&O
E.